Beat: News

President Of India Pays Homage To Giani Zail Singh

100th Birth Anniversary

New Delhi, India, 06.05.2016, 09:00 Time

USPA NEWS - The President, Mr. Pranab Mukherjee at the 100th Birthday Celebrations of the former President of India, late Mr. Giani Zail Singh, at Rashtrapati Bhavan, in New Delhi on May 05, 2016.

A documentary on the life of Giani Zail Singh and a book ""Fragrant Recollections' was released

The President of India, Mr. Pranab Mukherjee attended the 100th birthday celebrations of Giani Zail Singh, former President of India at Rashtrapati Bhavan on May 5.

Speaking on the occasion, the President paid rich tributes to Giani Zail Singh. He described him as a true "Giani' (one who is full of knowledge). The President also recalled Gaini Zail Singh's deep understanding of Indian history, culture and civilization. He said that Giani Zail Singh was a great soul and his rise is an evidence of the opportunities Indian democracy provides to every Indian citizen irrespective of the status he or she hails from.

The great heights that Giani Zail Singh rose to, from a humble and poor background bears testimony to this great feature of Indian democracy. He remembered his services to the nation as a freedom fighter, Chief Minister of Punjab, Home Minister of the Union of India and President of India. He also recalled his role as a Parliamentarian.

A documentary on the life of Giani Zail Singh and a book "Fragrant Recollections' (Collection of memoirs and tributes on Giani Zail Singh) were released by the Vice President and Dr. Gurdeep Kuar, daughter of Giani Zail Singh respectively and their first copies were presented to the President on the occasion.

Among the dignitaries present on the occasion were the Vice President of India, former Prime Minister of India, Dr. Manmohan Singh, family members of Giani Zail Singh and officials of the Giani Zail Singh Foundation.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-7903/president-of-india-pays-homage-to-giani-zail-singh.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc.

3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com